506649309 05/06/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6696120

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MAXWELL ROSENBERG	05/06/2021
JUSTIN LEACH	05/06/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TORQUAY ETRADING LLC	
Street Address:	82 NASSAU STREET #60375	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10038	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16529812

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6515007590
Email: wsp@njpls.com
Correspondent Name: WENDY PETERSON
Address Line 1: NOT JUST PATENTS LLC

Address Line 2: 1248 VICTORIA ST N

Address Line 4: ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55117

NAME OF SUBMITTER:WENDY PETERSONSIGNATURE:/Wendy Peterson/DATE SIGNED:05/06/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignment pat app 16529812 Maxwell, Justin\_signed\_5\_6\_21#page1.tif

PATENT 506649309 REEL: 056166 FRAME: 0256

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT INTEREST

WHEREAS, Maxwell Resemberg, of 3619 B ELM ST, Phoenix, ARIZONA 85018 (Individual, Arizona) ("Assignor"), and Justin Leach of 9061 North 28th Street, Phoenix, AR 85028 (Individual, Arizona) ("Assignor") were the owners of the federal patent application US 16529812;

WHEREAS, Torquay eTrading LLC, 82 Nassau Street #60375 New York, NY 10038 (Delaware, LLC)("Assignee") has acquired all right, title and interest in and to the foregoing patent application.

#### VERIFICATION

I, Maxwell Rosenberg, inventor, declare that I am authorized to sign this verification of the assignment. I declare further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

Date: May 6 , 2021

Maxwell Rosenberg

Maxwell Rosenberg, inventor

#### VERIFICATION

I. Justin Leach, inventor, declare that I am authorized to sign this verification of the assignment. I declare further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

Date: \_May 6 \_\_\_\_, 2021\_

Justin Leach, inventor

PATENT REEL: 056166 FRAME: 0257

RECORDED: 05/06/2021